between the Loveland Downtown Partnership (the “LDP”), Downtown Loveland LLC, a 
Colorado Limited Liability Company (“owner” or “applicant”), and the Loveland Downtown 
Development Authority (the “LDDA”) for the same address, 343 E. 4th Street, a/k/a 419 
Jefferson Street, in an amount not to exceed Thirty-One Thousand, Two Hundred Fifty 
Dollars ($31,250), and further requesting the Executive Director submit the Agreement to 
the LDP for approvals as necessary, reimbursement as required, and in accordance with 
the terms of the Agreement. 

“I move to approve (deny) the Façade Improvement Agreement by and between

[...]

the Loveland Downtown Partnership (the “LDP”), Downtown Loveland LLC, a Colorado 
Limited Liability Company (“owner” or “applicant”), and the Loveland Downtown 
Development Authority (the “LDDA”) for the same address, 343 E. 4th Street, a/k/a 419 
Jefferson Street, in an amount not to exceed Thirty-One Thousand, Two Hundred Fifty 
Dollars ($31,250), and further request the Executive Director submit the Agreement to the 
LDP for approvals as necessary, reimbursement as required, and in accordance with the 
terms of the Agreement.” 

8:30 a.m. 

8. Staff & Executive Director Reports 

 Developments Update (Scholl)